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9
10:45

1600 m
20.550 €

Flach

Class 5 - 1600m
Rennpreis: 20.550 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

1
1600

B
Box: 7
ML: 58,0

59.00

A Better Tomorrow
5j. b W (Awesome Rock - Amazingtale)

Trainer: J Peters
Besitzer: Super Singh

R Maia

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    15.703 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.322 €18.673 €
13.04 Kranji 2 58.0 1700 18.738 Jaden Lloyd Pacific Spirit, A Better Tomorrow, Navy Seal
30.03 Kranji 2 58.0 1700 18.738 R Curatolo Jungle Cruise, A Better Tomorrow, Comman
17.03 Kranji 1 58.0 1600 12.492 R Curatolo A Better Tomorrow, Ace Nine, Red Dragonfl
02.03 Kranji 4 58.0 1400 12.492 S Jamil Lim's Smythe, Silver Warrior, Spieth Heroin
20.01 Kranji 3 58.0 1400 12.492 S Jamil Pacific Snoopy, Ocean Jupiter, A Better To

2
B B

Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.00

Galaxy Bar
5j. b W (Thronum - Vintage Quality)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: S Burridge

Thangamani Krisna

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    284 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    24.464 €27.142 €
27.04 Kranji 8 51.0 1600 31.230 T Krisna King Of Sixty-One, Pacific Bao Bei, Nature 
06.04 Kranji 9 51.0 1200 31.230 R Sazali Pacific Gold, Filial Dragon, Stop The Water
23.03 Kranji 6 52.0 1200 31.230 I Amirul Mt Niseko, Cool Sixty-One, Filial Dragon
09.03 Kranji 8 52.5 1200 31.230 R Sazali Lim's Bighorn, Wins One, War Pride
11.11 Kranji 2 51.5 1600 31.230 K A'isisuhairi Lightning Strike, Galaxy Bar, Great Warrior

3
B

Box: 2
ML: 25,0

59.00

Iron Ruler
8j. hp W (Dissident - Hennessy Rock)

Trainer: T Mahadi
Besitzer: Falcon Racing No 7

D Danis

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    26.223 €190.563 €
27.04 Kranji 13 51.0 1400 31.230 I Saifudin Hasten, Sousui, Te Akau Ben
30.03 Kranji 10 51.0 1600 31.230 Th Koh Free And Happy, Tennet Tentennet, Star No
02.03 Kranji 7 53.0 1400 31.230 R Iskandar Eruption, Lim's Dreamwalker, Dragon Maste
20.01 Kranji 10 52.0 1200 31.230 N Zyrul V'invincible, Pacific Commander, Legend Of
07.10 Kranji 12 53.5 1600 31.230 M Kellady Red Dragon, Free Fallin', Savvy Command

4
B

Box: 3
ML: 16,0

59.00

Street Cry Success
10j. b W (Street Cry - Koala Bear)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: Fairdeal & Ronald Lau

R Curatolo

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.298 € 2023: 23 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    58.295 €187.252 €
27.04 Kranji 9 51.0 1600 31.230 R Sazali King Of Sixty-One, Pacific Bao Bei, Nature 
06.04 Kranji 3 50.5 1600 31.230 R Iskandar Lim's Smythe, Nature Chief, Street Cry Succ
23.03 Kranji 5 51.0 1800 31.230 R Iskandar Elite Jubilation, Winning Stride, Star Expres
09.03 Kranji 6 52.5 1600 31.230 R Stewart Roda Robot, Legacy Fortune, King's Gambit
11.02 Kranji 4 52.0 1600 31.230 R Stewart King's Gambit, Legacy Fortune, Pacific Bao 

5
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.50

Combustion
5j. br W (El Roca - Bead Of Courage)

Trainer: R Lim
Besitzer: Perfect Flame

L Corrales

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.148 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    565 €8.460 €
27.04 Kranji 2 58.0 2000 18.738 B Pinheiro Split Second, Combustion, Forest Gold
21.04 Kranji 5 58.0 1600 12.492 T Krisna Boardroom, Supreme Liner, Bravo Kid
30.03 Kranji 6 51.0 1600 31.230 T Krisna Free And Happy, Tennet Tentennet, Star No
17.03 Kranji 3 51.0 1700 31.230 T Krisna Tennet Tentennet, Blue Idol, Combustion
02.03 Kranji 10 51.0 1200 31.230 K Faiz Lim's Saltoro, Pacific Mv, King Zoustar

6
Box: 1
ML: 37,0

58.50

Lim's Fuji
6j. br W (Foxwedge - Transocean)

Trainer: D Meagher
Besitzer: Lim's

Marc Lerner

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.835 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.876 €21.196 €
13.04 Kranji 3 58.5 1400 18.738 M Lerner Super Baby, Tavi Will Do, Lim's Fuji
23.03 Kranji 2 58.5 1200 18.738 M Lerner Dancing Supremo, Lim's Fuji, Bluejay
02.03 Kranji 4 59.0 1100 18.738 M Lerner War Star, Royal Commission, Red Maned
11.02 Kranji 5 50.5 1200 31.230 N Rozlan Wins One, Last Supper, Sacred Sky
14.01 Kranji 8 58.0 1200 46.845 M Lerner Strike Gold, Super Baby, Sacred Buddy

7
B

Box: 10
ML: 25,0

57.00

Fighter
7j. b W (Lord Kanaloa - Shadow Stream)

Trainer: J Ong
Besitzer: Falcon Racing No 7

C Henrique

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    565 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.614 €25.078 €
27.04 Kranji 8 58.0 2000 18.738 Wh Kok Split Second, Combustion, Forest Gold
06.04 Kranji 7 51.0 1600 31.230 V Espindola Lim's Smythe, Nature Chief, Street Cry Succ
23.03 Kranji 7 50.0 1800 31.230 C Henrique Elite Jubilation, Winning Stride, Star Expres
09.03 Kranji 9 51.0 1600 31.230 Th Koh Roda Robot, Legacy Fortune, King's Gambit
24.02 Kranji 8 51.0 2000 31.230 Th Koh Pacific Bao Bei, Winning Stride, Elite Jubilati

8
B

Box: 4
ML: 81,0

57.00

Pacific Spirit
4j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Tickled Pink)

Trainer: David Kok
Besitzer: Pacific

Clyde Leck

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    24.109 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    562 €27.058 €
04.05 Kranji 7 57.0 1600 18.738 Th Koh Engine Start, Fort Mustang, Fortune Star
13.04 Kranji 1 54.5 1700 18.738 R Maia Pacific Spirit, A Better Tomorrow, Navy Seal
30.03 Kranji 9 54.5 1700 18.738 Th Koh Jungle Cruise, A Better Tomorrow, Comman
17.03 Kranji 1 57.0 1600 18.738 V Duric Pacific Spirit, Khao Manee, Two Million
02.03 Kranji 5 55.0 1400 12.492 Clyde Leck Lim's Smythe, Silver Warrior, Spieth Heroin

9
B

Box: 12
ML: 24,0

56.00

Shihab
5j. b W (Shalaa - Sutology)

Trainer: S Burridge
Besitzer: Al

Manoel Nunes

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    849 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    25.328 €37.564 €
21.04 Kranji 13 51.0 1200 31.230 146,0 R Sazali Stop The Water, Cool Sixty-One, Pacific Atl
30.03 Kranji 11 50.0 1400 31.230 K Faiz Lim's Saltoro, Show All Sixty-One, Sousui
17.03 Kranji 7 58.0 1400 46.845 R Sazali Bakeel, Supreme Liner, Lim's Smythe
02.03 Kranji 5 52.0 1400 31.230 R Sazali Eruption, Lim's Dreamwalker, Dragon Maste
11.02 Kranji 10 50.0 1600 31.230 M Ibrahim King's Gambit, Legacy Fortune, Pacific Bao 

10
B

Box: 9
ML: 72,0

55.00

Forest Gold
4j. hp W (Star Witness - Elucidate)

Trainer: J Peters
Besitzer: Gold

C Perkins

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.885 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.407 €11.293 €
27.04 Kranji 3 55.0 2000 18.738 C Perkins Split Second, Combustion, Forest Gold
30.03 Kranji 9 56.0 1400 18.738 Jaden Lloyd Smoke And Mirrors, Arya Pakuan, Crown D
17.03 Kranji 9 56.5 1600 18.738 Clyde Leck Longevity, Happy Warrior, Tavi Will Do
02.03 Kranji 5 56.5 1400 18.738 Clyde Leck Simon, Rook's Gambit, Commander Jones
11.02 Kranji 1 55.0 1400 12.492 Clyde Leck Forest Gold, Silver Warrior, Golden Eightyo

11
B

Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.00

Nineoneone
6j. b W (Wrote - Honey Bee)

Trainer: Desmond Koh
Besitzer: Tan Huat

V Espindola

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.456 € 2023: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    38.624 €76.340 €
13.04 Kranji 9 56.0 1700 18.738 Ph Seow Pacific Spirit, A Better Tomorrow, Navy Seal
30.03 Kranji 6 57.0 1700 18.738 V Espindola Jungle Cruise, A Better Tomorrow, Comman
17.03 Kranji 7 57.5 1600 18.738 Ph Seow Longevity, Happy Warrior, Tavi Will Do
24.02 Kranji 2 57.0 1700 18.738 B Queiroz Happy Warrior, Nineoneone, The Shadow
11.02 Kranji 2 56.5 1600 18.738 7,3 Ph Seow Pacific Beauty, Nineoneone, Jungle Cruise

12
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

55.00

Pacific Beauty
4j. b S (Vancouver - Latest Plan)

Trainer: D Meagher
Besitzer: Pacific

R-Benny Woodworth

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.585 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.435 €17.036 €
27.04 Kranji 5 56.0 2000 18.738 Ph Seow Split Second, Combustion, Forest Gold
06.04 Kranji 9 50.0 1000 31.230 Sw Chong Pacific Charm, Bransom, War Star
30.03 Kranji 11 58.0 1400 18.738 Th Koh Smoke And Mirrors, Arya Pakuan, Crown D
17.03 Kranji 5 58.5 1600 18.738 Th Koh Longevity, Happy Warrior, Tavi Will Do
02.03 Kranji 13 58.5 1600 18.738 V Duric Jungle Cruise, Fort Mustang, Tony's Love

Wettstar - Tipp:Street Cry Success (4) - A Better Tomorrow (1) - Lim'S Fuji (6) - Galaxy Bar (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


